

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 76 OF 2009

S.MUNEERA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NOOR MOHAMMAD

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 30/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr.D.Julius Riamei, Adv.

Mr.Gaichangpru Gangmei, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The letter sent by Additional District Judge, Court No.4,
Bulandshar, Uttar Pradesh to the Registrar (Judicial) of this Court
is noted.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master